
NASHUA CITY GOVERNMENT 

City Website:  www.nashuanh.gov (all board information)   

Clerk's office (includes voter registration info) 

(603) 589-3010, cityclerkdept@nashuanh.gov 

MAYOR Jim Donchess (term ends Nov. 2019) 

City Hall, 229 Main St./P.O. Box 2019, Nashua, NH 03061 

(603) 589-3260, NashuaMayor@nashuanh.gov 

WARD ALDERMEN (until Nov. 2019 election) 

Ward 1:   Jan Schmidt 

11 Pope Circle, Nashua, NH 03063 

(603) 880-6060, SchmidtJ@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 2:  Richard A. Dowd 

8 Ascot Park, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 598-3528, DowdR@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 3:  Patricia S. Klee 

9 Maywood Drive, Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 966-0979, KleeP@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 4:  Thomas Lopez 

68 East Pearl St., #27, Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 233-2547, LopezT@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 5:   Ernest Jette  

15 Foxglove Court, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 233-1188, JetteE@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 6:  Ken Gidge 

22 Hayden Street, Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 888-2355, GidgeK@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 7:  June M. Caron 

27 Montgomery Ave., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 883-6717, CaronJ@nashuanh.gov 

Ward 8:  Mary Ann Melizzi-Golja 

2 Amble Rd., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 888-9765, MelizziGoljaM@nashuanh.gov     

Ward 9:  Linda Harriott-Gathright 

28 Marian Lane, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 880-4537, GathrightL@nashuanh.gov   

ALDERMEN AT-LARGE (until Nov. 2019 election) 

Brian S. McCarthy, President 

65 Musket Dr., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 880-1606, McCarthyB@nashuanh.gov 

Lori Wilshire, Vice President 

3 Furnival Rd., #1, Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 864-8104, WilshireL@nashuanh.gov 

Michael B. O’Brien, Sr. 

4 Woodfield St., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 888-8051, OBrienM@nashuanh.gov 

 

 

ALDERMEN AT-LARGE (until Nov. 2021 election) 

Shoshanna Kelly 

18 Rene Drive, Nashua, NH 03062 

(617) 818-7102, KellyS@nashuanh.gov 

Brandon Laws 

2 Vernon Street, Nashua, NH 03063 

(603) 577-1733, LawsB@nashuanh.gov 

David Tencza 

10 Monica Drive, Nashua, NH 03062 

(603) 809-9016, TenczaD@nashuanh.gov 

  

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

To contact board, email boe@nashua.edu. Distribution includes all 

Board members, superintendent, and board secretary, and is 

considered a public communication to the Board, under NH's Right-

to-Know Law, RSA Chapter 91-A. Email will be noted in the Board 

meeting minutes, and accessible to members of the public. 

Dorothy Oden (President) (term ends Nov. 2021) 

16 Cathedral Circle, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 880-8772, demo1616@gmail.com 

Raymond Guarino (Clerk) (term ends Nov. 2021) 

59 Elgin Street, Nashua, NH 03060 

(603) 891-0547, ray271963@myfairpoint.net  

Howard Coffman (term ends Nov. 2019) 

379 Amherst, #210, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 264-1484, coffmanh@nashua.edu 

Doris Hohensee (term ends Nov. 2019) 

15 Swart Terrace, Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 305-9772, doris.hohensee@comcast.net 

William T. Mosher (term ends Nov. 2019) 

353 Main Dunstable Rd., Nashua, NH 03062 

(603) 889-5526, pinkymo@juno.com 

Susan Porter (term ends Nov. 2019) 

51 Windemere , Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 882-1915, porters@nashua.edu 

Heather Raymond (term ends Nov. 2021) 

19 Dunbarton Drive, Nashua, NH 03063 

(508) 450-9387, shewan01@hotmail.com  

Gloria Timmons (term ends Nov. 2021) 

3 Roedean Drive, Nashua, NH 03063 

(603) 521-7988, ldygt@aol.com 

Elizabeth Van Twuyver (term ends Nov. 2019) 

9 Pine Hill Ave., Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 883-5723, evantwuyver1@comcast.net 

................................................................................. 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
(DISTRICT 2) (until Nov. 2018 election) 

COMMISSIONER Paul G. Bergeron (D)  

28 Briand Dr., Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 881-9721, pgb61@comcast.net 

COUNTY ATTORNEY Dennis Hogan (R) 

379 Amherst St., Ste 116, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 627-5605, attorney@dchoganlaw.com 

SHERIFF James Hardy (R) 

P.O. Box 396, Pelham, NH  03076 

(603) 627-5610 x5630, jhardy@nhsonh.us 

TREASURER David Fredette (R) 

18 Laurel Ct., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 880-9024, fredetted@nashuanh.gov 

REGISTER OF DEEDS Pamela Coughlin (R) 

36 Thornton Ferry Rd., Ste 1, Amherst, NH  03031 

(603) 882-6933, pcoughlin@nhdeeds.com 

REGISTER OF PROBATE B.J. Perry (R) 

8 Roblin Rd., Bedford, NH  03110 

www.facebook.com/bjperrynh 

................................................................... 

NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE GOVERNMENT 
(until Nov. 2018 election) 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES 

Ward 1 / District 28: 

Elizabeth Ferreira (R) 

325 Broad St., Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 320-8971, Elizabeth.Ferreira.NH@gmail.com 

Janice E. Schmidt (D) 

11 Pope Circle, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 880-6060, Tesha4@gmail.com 

Carl W. Seidel (R) 

39 Pilgrim Circle, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 598-2795, Seidel4StateRep@mindspring.com 

Ward 2 / District 29: 

Suzanne Harvey (D) 

8 Crawford Ln, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 598-0582, Suzanne.Harvey@leg.state.nh.us 

Michael J. McCarthy (R) 

34 Terry St., Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 598-4966, MikeMcCarthyNH@gmail.com 

Sue Newman (D) 

25 Charlotte Ave., Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 880-8973, SNewmanNH@aol.com 

Ward 3 / District 30: 

Patricia Klee (D) 

9 Maywood Dr., Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 966-0979, Patricia.Klee@leg.state.nh.us 

Mariellen MacKay (R) 

9 Webster St., Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 577-8932, mariellen.mackay@gmail.com 

Cindy Rosenwald (D) 

101 Wellington St., Nashua, NH  03064 

(603) 595-9896, Cindy.Rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us 
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Ward 4 / District 31: 

Jessica Ayala (D) 

31 Kinsley St., Unit A, Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 204-4397, jpfaith@comcast.net 

David Cote (D) 

96 W. Hollis St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 882-2244, David.Cote@leg.state.nh.us 

Amelia Keane (D) 

2 Clocktower Pl., #536, Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 320-9890, AMK1001@wildcats.unh.edu 

Ward 5 / District 32: 

Donald L. LeBrun (R) 

333 Candlewood Park, #33, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 886-1725, donald.lebrun@leg.state.nh.us 

David K. Murotake (R) 

17 Portchester Dr., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 889-4568, david.murotake@leg.state.nh.us 

Steve Negron (R) 

28 Tanglewood Dr., Nashua, NH   

(603) 417-8900, steven.negron@leg.state.nh.us 

Ward 6 / District 33: 

Kenneth N. Gidge (D) 

22 Hayden St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 864-9332, kgidge@aol.com 

Mark King (D) 

3 Lovewell St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 998-2400, MrMarkKing@icloud.com 

Kevin Scully (R) 

7 Wildwood Ln, Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 880-0086, kscullynh@gmail.com 

Ward 7 / District 34: 

Allison Nutting (D) 

22 Fifield St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 809-0560, allisonnutting91@gmail.com 

Catherine Sofikitis (D) 

54 Marshall St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 718-0945, csofikitis@gmail.com 

Timothy L. Twombly (R) 

120 East Hobart St., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 888-4466, timothy.twombly@leg.state.nh.us 

Ward 8 / District 35: 

Skip Cleaver (D) 

4 Chadwick Circle, Apt. H, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 305-9871, skipcleaver@comcast.net 

Dave Lisle (D) 

68 Bluestone, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 557-2231, dlisle@LisleforNH.com 

 

Latha Mangipudi (D) 

20 Salmon Brook Dr., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 891-1239, latha.mangipudi@leg.state.nh.us 

Ward 9 / District 36: 

Marty L. Jack (D) 

83 Cadogan Way, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 318-0457, martin.jack@leg.state.nh.us 

Michael O’Brien, Sr. (D) 

4 Woodfield St., Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 888-8051, michael.o’brien@leg.state.nh.us 

Bill Ohm (R) 

18 Mountain Laurels Dr., #40, Nashua, NH  03062 

(603) 891-2306, billohm2010@aol.com 

............................................. 

STATE SEN. Kevin Avard (R) – Wards 1,2 & 5 (Sen Dist 12) 

68 Bartemus Trl, Nashua, NH  03063 

(603) 318-4031, kevin.avard@leg.state.nh.us 

STATE SEN. Betty R. Lasky (D) – Wards 3,4,6-9 (Sen Dist 13) 

15 Masefield Rd., Nashua, NH  03060 

(603) 271-3093, betty.lasky@leg.state.nh.us 

EXEC COUNCILOR David Wheeler (R – District 5) 

523 Mason Rd., Milford, NH  03055 

(603) 672-6062, david.wheeler@nh.gov 

GOVERNOR Christopher Sununu (R)  

State House, 107 N. Main St., Concord NH 03301 

(603) 271-2121, www.governor.nh.gov 

................................................... 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
NOTE: For security reasons, mail to officials in Washington, D.C., is 

often delayed. Recommend calling or emailing via webforms. 

SENATOR Maggie Hassan (D) (term ends Nov. 2022) 

DC phone: (202) 224-3324   

Manchester NH office:  (603) 622-2204                  

Contact: www.hassan.senate.gov/content/contact-senator 

SENATOR Jeanne Shaheen (D) (term ends Nov. 2020)  

DC: (202) 224-2841, Manchester: (603) 647-7500 

Contact: www.shaheen.senate.gov 

REP. Ann McLane Kuster  (D) (term ends Nov. 2018) 

U.S. House District 2 

DC: (202) 225-5206, Concord: (603) 226-1002   

Email: use webform at https://kuster.house.gov 

PRES. Donald J. Trump (R) (term ends 2020) 

(202) 456-1111, www.whitehouse.gov/contact 
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Published as a Voter Service by: 

League of Women Voters of New Hampshire 

4 Park Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

 

 
The League of Women Voters is a nonpartisan political 

organization. Any person over 16, male or female, may 

become a League member. For more information: 

 
Email: LWVGreaterNashua@gmail.com 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/LWVGreaterNashua 

Web: https://lwvnh.org 

Tel: (603) 225-5344 
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